
Memo No. 46.02.6704.000.14.019.22-287                                                                              Date:13/04/2022 

e- Tender Notice No. 06/2021-22 (LTM)  
 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

Tender 
ID No 

Tender 
Package 

Name of Work 
Closing/ 
Opening 

Date &Time 
684419 UDF/SONA/

2021-22/01 
A) Construction of HBB at Ponchoboti Batcho Sharker House (Bridge) to Molla Bari Road Under Boidder Bazar  UP, 
Sonargaon Upazila, Narayanganj.  B)Construction of HBB  at Anonda Bazar Pacca Road to Mendu  Chairman Bari Road 
Under Boidder Bazar UP Sonargaon Upazila, Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684531 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/02 

A) Construction of  RCC Road Work at Hamsadi Don Pur Old Eid-Gha to Siddik Member House Road Under Boidder Bazar 
UP, Sonargaon Upazila, Narayanganj. Total Salvage Material Cost Tk-31237.00 B) Construction of RCC Ghatla & Road  at 
Hamsadi Jeoush Pond Under Boidder Bazar UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684532 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/03 

Construction of RCC Road Work at Mamorak pur Habib Ullah Jami to Sobed Ali House Road Under Boidder Bazar UP, 
Sonargaon Upazila, Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684533 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/04 

Improvement of Sonmandi Union 8 Number word Najirpur Bridge - Charlal Boro Bari Road By RCC Under. Upazila-
Sonargaon District - Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684376 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/05 

Improvement of Sonmandi Union Imanarkandi H/O Batana - Imanarkandi GPS Road By RCC Under. Upazila-Sonargaon 
District - Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684537 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/06 

A) Improvement of Sonmandi Union 6 Number Word Mashura Kanda Pucca  Road - H/O Shakandar Ali Master By RCC 
Under. Union:Mograpara,Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj. B) Improvement of Sonmandi Union Dolardi Village 
Toilad Shop - Purbopara Mosque Road By RCC Under. Union:Sonmand. Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684539 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/07 

Improvement of Ladamdi  H/O.Shamu Hazi -  Tamdi H/O Raton Miha  Road By RCC Under. Union:Sonmand. Upazilla-
Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684540 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/08 

Improvement of Horihordi Old Bridge - Mamurdi Mosque Via H/O Golger Shab Road By RCC Under. Union:Sonmandi. 
Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684541 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/09 

Improvement of Sonmandi Union H/O Nasir Master- Kolabag Mosque Road By RCC Under. Union:Sonmand. Upazilla-
Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684542 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/10 

Improvement of Sonmandi H/O Lockman Member - H/O Noor Bapari Via Abul Doctor Road By RCC Under. 
Union:Sonmandi. Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684543 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/11 

Improvement of Sonmandi Bazar - Sonmandi Hasan Khan High School Road By RCC Under. Union:Sonmandi. Upazilla-
Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684544 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/12 

Improvement of Kachpur Sonapur AB Food to Omar Ali Misri Jame Mosque Road By R.C.C Under- Union-Kachpur, 
Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684545 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/13 

Construction of pipe Drain at kachpur Kutubpur cuit road Songlongo Hanir Dokan to Jummon Bari Road Under- Union-
Kachpur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684546 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/14 

A) Improvement of Kachpur Baripara H/O Lucky to Jelapara Road By R.C.C Under- Union-Kachpur, Upazila- Sonargaon. 
District-Narayanganj. B) )Improvement of Kachpur Ahmed Khan Bari to Him Khan bari Road By R.C.C Under- Union-
Kachpur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684547 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/15 

Construction of  Brick Retarning Wall ( Protection Wall) at Dari Gaon Nadir Par Mosque to Kheya Ghat Under 
Shombopura UP, Sonargaon Upazila, Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684548 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/16 

A) Construction of  RCC Road Casting Work at Anower Hossain House to Hamjar Bari Road Under Shombopura UP,  
Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. Total Salvage Material Cost Tk-28,498.00 
B) Construction of Slab Culvert at Kazir Gaon Side of Govt. pond  & Hakim Ali Chistiya Dorvar Sarif Building  Repair 
Under Shombopura UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684549 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/17 

A)Improvement of Mograpara 7 Number Word Labushara H/O Jobbar - H/O Rahaman  Road By RCC Under. 
Union:Mograpara,Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj. Total Salvage Material Cost Tk-71,789.00 
B) Construction of RCC Drain at Companigonj R&H Main Road - Manikhali River Ghat . Under-Union.Mugrapara Upazila- 
Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684550 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/18 

Improvement of Changavita Eidgha   By CC Under.Union-Mugrapara ,Upazilla-Sonargaon, Dist.Narayanganj 11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684551 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/19 

A) Construction of Drain cum Road at Barimozlish H/O Rakib- H/o Afshana Monir  Under-Union. Mograpara Upazila- 
Sonargaon.District-Narayanganj. B)Improvement of Mograpara Niramoy Clinic - Pochim Habibpur Mosque By RCC 
Under. Union:Mograpara,Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

684552 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/20 

A) Construction of Reparing & Claning  of Drain at Barimozlish Govt Primary School Attached Under-Union.Mograpara 
Upazila- Sonargaon.District-Narayanganj. B) Improvement of  Mograpara Union Char Sufikha  Kasham Shop - Shotto 
Kazirgaon Mungo Shop  Road By RCC Under. Union:Mograpara,Upazilla-Sonargaon District.Narayanganj. Total Salvage 
Material Cost Tk-6,469.00 

11-05-2022 
2.00 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hardcopies Will be accepted. To 
submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for Tender/Proposal Document last 
selling / downloading Date and Time: 10 May 2022 17.00 PM for have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Further 
information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                             (Md. Arzurul Haq) 

Upazila Engineer,  
   Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 

Ph. 02-7656007 
ue.sonargaon@lged.gov.bd 

Copy: 
1.  The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
2.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
3.  The Upazila…………………………. Officer, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
4.  The Union Parishad Chairman …………………………., Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
5. The Editor, łদিনক জনকȭ, Dhaka. and Bangladesh Today, Dhaka He is requested to publish the above tender notice for one time in 

Inner Page within the size of 4 columns x 9 inch before 16/04/2022 
6.  Notice Board (All). 
  

 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 
Upazila: Sonargaon, District: Narayanganj 

www.lged.sonargaon.narayanganj.gov.bd 

 

“ǯশখ হািসনার Ӓলনীিত 
Ɋাম শহেরর উˑিত” 

 



Memo No. 46.02.6704.000.14.019.22-288                                                                              Date:13/04/2022 
e- Tender Notice No. 07/2021-22 (LTM)  

 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works: 

Tender 
ID No 

Tender 
Package 

Name of Work 
Closing/ 
Opening 

Date &Time 
684553 UDF/SONA/

2021-22/21 
A)Construction of CC Casting Road at Ladurchor Pacca Road to Amirul Er Bari Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon 
Upazila , Narayangonj.B)Construction of RCC Ghatla at Modda Para Daoud Er Pond Par Under Noyagaon  UP, Sonargaon 
Upazila , Narayangonj.C) Construction of RCC Road Casting at Uttar Chor Para Jame Mosque to Mahabub Engineer 
House Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684554 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/22 

A)Construction of Herring Bone Bond at Goribordi Main Road (Ranjit Master Bari) to Khorshed Mia House Road Under 
Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. ( After Existing CC Road) B) Construction of RCC Road Casting at Bisnadi 
Eaibalir Bari to Bisnadi GPS Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. C)Estimate for the 
Construction of RCC Ghatla at Near Safikul Islam Bari Side Under Noyagaon  UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684555 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/23 

A)Construction of CC Casting Road at Ladurchor Main Road to Abdul Baten House  Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon 
Upazila , Narayangonj. B) Construction of Toilet & Septic Tank, Soak Well at 25 No Bisnadi GPS Under Noyagaon UP, 
Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. (Wash Block) C) Construction of RCC Road Casting at Sheak Kandi Main Road to Aiob 
Ali Bari  Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. (Existing CC Er Upor) 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684556 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/24 

A)Improvement of Barodi Dondi Road (Abdul Hamid Baga Bari) to Pormessordi GPS (Bhuiyan Bari )  Road  By RCC Under 
Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila, Narayangonj. B)Improvement of  Herring Bone Bond at Bisnadi Village H/O Foju miar 
to H/O Hossain Miar Road Under Noyagaon UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684557 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/25 

A)Improvement of Barodi Anando Bazar taltoai Road to Sisir er Bari Via Radha Madhob Mondir Road By R.C.C Under- 
Union-Barodi, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 
B) Improvement of Barodi Goalpara high School to Monshi Bari Road By B.F.S Under- Union-Barodi, Upazila- Sonargaon. 
District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684558 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/26 

Improvement of Barodi Goalpara High School to Tamirul Millat Madrasha Him Khan Road By R.C.C Under- Union-Barodi, 
Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684559 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/27 

A)Construction of R.C.C Septik Tank at Jampur Pacunda Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-
Narayanganj. B)Improvement of Jampur Captain Shantu bari to Khan bari Road By B.F.S Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- 
Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684560 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/28 

A)Improvement of jampur Bramon Bawgaw Main Road to Graveyard Road By B.F.S Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- 
Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. B))Improvement of Jampur Haturapara Asian Highway to Mohsen ali bari via abu 
siddikbari Road By R.C.C Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684561 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/29 

A)Improvement of Jampur Bosirgaw mohon saheberbari pacca road to al mujahidmollic bari road via graveyard,Eidgah 
By R.C.C Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. B) Improvement of jampur Majerchar Main 
Road to Jaganadi gram Road By B.F.S Under- Union-Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684562 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/30 

A)Improvement of Jampur Pakunda Humayon Chairman er pukurpar to Mosque Road By R.C.C Under- Union-Jampur, 
Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. B)Improvement of jampur dr.sajib er Bari to Afeler bari Road By B.F.S Under- 
Union-Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684563 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/31 

Improvement of LadurChar Titir Bari Stand to Sabek Chairman Dewan Uddin Chunnur bari Road  By R.C.C Under- Union-
Jampur, Upazila- Sonargaon. District-Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684564 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/32 

Improvement of Repair & Painting Work at Amgaon Bridge Under Sadipur UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Naryangonj. 11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684565 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/33 

A) Improvement of RCC Road Casting at Ganok Sadur Bari to Afajuddin Bhuiyan Bari  Road Under Sadipur UP, Sonargaon 
Upazila , Naryangonj. B)  Improvement of RCC Road Casting at Borabo Gongapur Pacca Road to Hashem Chairman Bari  
Road Under Sadipur UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684566 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/34 

A) Improvement of Herring Bone Bond at Beilor Gram Poschim Para Soling to Poschim Para Baitul Mamur Jame Mosque 
Road (Shop to West Site)  Under Sadipur UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. B) Improvement of RCC Road Casting at 
Nayapur Cimtola to Law Secretry Bari Road  Under Sadipur UP, Sonargaon Upazila , Narayangonj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

684567 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/35 

A) Improvement of Pirojpur Jonpur Hazi Shahidullah Bari - Shakotmollah Bari Road By CC Under.Union:Mugrapara 
,Upazilla-Sonargaon, District.NarayanganjB) Construction of Drain at Pirojpur Protaperchar H/O Komar Ali - H/O Ali 
Akbar Via Meghana Sheilpo Nogari Under-Union.Pirojpur Upazila- Sonargaon.District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

686256 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/36 

A) Improvement of Herring Bone Bond at Pacunda Pacca Road to Pakunda Kaborastan Under Jampur UP, Sonargaon 
Upazila, Narayanganj. B) Improvement of Sonmandi Aynal Dorga- Olipura Barodi pucca Road by B.F.S Under Union:- 
Sonmandi, Upazila:- Sonargaon, Dist:- Narayanganj. 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

686620 UDF/SONA/
2021-22/37 

Construction of wash Block at Sonargaon Upazila Helth Complex Emergency Unit patients Under Upazila -Sonargain 
District-Narayanganj 

11-05-2022 
2.30 PM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hardcopies Will be accepted. To 
submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for Tender/Proposal Document last 
selling / downloading Date and Time: 10 May 2022 17.00 PM for have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Further 
information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
 
 
 
  
 
                             (Md. Arzurul Haq) 

Upazila Engineer,  
   Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 

Ph. 02-7656007 
ue.sonargaon@lged.gov.bd 

Copy: 
1.  The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
2.  The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
3.  The Upazila…………………………. Officer, Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
4.  The Union Parishad Chairman …………………………., Sonargaon, Narayanganj. 
5. The Editor, łদিনক যুগাȴর, Dhaka. and Daily Observer, Dhaka He is requested to publish the above tender notice for one time in Inner 

Page within the size of 4 columns x 9 inch before 16/04/2022 
6.  Notice Board (All). 

 Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 
Upazila: Sonargaon, District: Narayanganj 

www.lged.sonargaon.narayanganj.gov.bd 

 

“ǯশখ হািসনার Ӓলনীিত 
Ɋাম শহেরর উˑিত” 

 


